TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/14/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Show Off Time Incorporated		09/22/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FNC Medical Corporation	
Street Address:	6000 Leland Street	
City:	Ventura	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93003	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2884707	SHOW OFF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502 Phone: 949-760-0404 Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor

Address Line 2: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

1T
n Hoosear

REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0907

TRADEMARK

900202798

Signature:	/JVH/
Date:	09/22/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0908

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 14 th day of August 2006, by and between Show Off Time Incorporated (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and FNC Medical Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademark SHOW OFF (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademark and has not abandoned the same:

WHEREAS. ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark as well as all of the goodwill associated with the Trademark and the business associated with the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark, the goodwill associated with the Trademark, the business associated with the Trademark and U.S. Registration No. 2,884,707;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark together with the business and goodwill symbolized by this right.

Show Off Time Incorporated
By: Jacobs
Name: SAM VATILLO
Title: Vres. Deat
FNC Medical Corporation
By: Juan V. attillo
Name: Synova V. Pathillo
Title: Vice President
Signed this 22 day of Splender, 2011.
10846726/030911

TRADEMARK REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 09/22/2011